
Attendees – FGCS Meeting 11/13/2008 

Name Agency Email 

Renee Shields NGS renee.shields@noaa.gov  

Donald Draper Campbell 
FCC 

Donald.campbell@fcc.gov  

Kendall Fancher 
NGS 

kendall.fancher@noaa.gov  

Thomas Landon 
NOAA – CO-OPS

Thomas.landon@noaa.gov  

Jim Garster 
USACE 

James.k.garster@usace.army.mil  

Juliana Blackwell 
NGS 

Juliana.Blackwell@noaa.gov  

Bill Henning 
NGS 

william.henning@noaa.gov  

Harold Saintelien 
Census 

Harold.saintelien@census.gov  

Dave Zilkoski 
NGS 

Dave.Zilkoski@noaa.gov  

Nancy Doyle 
NGS 

Nancy.doyle@noaa.gov  

Karl Brown 
NPS/DOI

karl_brown@nps.gov  

Larry Hothem 
USGS/DOI

lhothem@usgs.gov  

Fred Malkus 
Census 

Frederick.Charles.Malkus.III@census.gov  

Richard Snay 
NGS 

richard.snay@noaa.gov  
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